

CS No. 600/22
Kishan Lal Chauhan Anr. Vs. R.M. Generator

15.07.2022.

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar and Ms. Akansha, Lal Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsels for plaintiff submits that the suit may be treated as an ordinary suit instead of summary suit. Statement of ld. Counsel for plaintiff recorded separately in this regard.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 13.09.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.07.2022