

Civ DJ 600/22

KISHAN LAL CHAUHAN AND ANR. Vs. R.M. GENERATOR
THROUGH PROPRIETOR MADAN SINGH PAWAR

31.03.2023

Present : Sh. Lalit Kumar alongwith Ms. Akanksha, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Meena Choudhary, ld. counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that previous cost of Rs.3,000/- has not been paid by the defendant. Counsel for defendant submits that same shall be paid on the next date.

Replication has already been filed and copy has already been supplied to the other side. Request is made for framing of issues.

Record perused.

From the pleadings of parties and other material on record, following issues are framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the Recovery of amount alongwith interest, as mentioned in the prayer clause ? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to pendente lite and future interest, as claimed in the prayer clause? OPP
3. Whether the Agreement to Sell, Indemnity Bond and Affidavit filed by the plaintiff are forged and fabricated documents, as alleged by the defendant? OPD
4. Relief

No other issue arise or pressed for. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Put up for PE as well as arguments on the application under

Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **06.06.2023**. Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW(s) be supplied to the opposite side at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
31.03.2023