

Civ DJ 600/22

KISHAN LAL CHAUHAN AND ANR. Vs. R.M. GENERATOR

18.09.2023

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Shoib Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant. He submits that he has been recently engaged in this matter. He further submits that vakalatnama has already been filed by him.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has been recently engaged, so opportunity be given for argument on application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant for argue on said application.

Put up for arguments on said application as well as PE on

14.12.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)

Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.09.2023