

Civ DJ 600/22

KISHAN LAL CHAUHAN AND ANR. Vs. R.M. GENERATOR  
THROUGH PROPRIETOR MADAN SINGH PAWAR

06.07.2024

Present: Ms. Pallavi Vashishta, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE and clarifications on application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC. Further arguments are advanced on application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on behalf of defendant. One more opportunity is sought on behalf of plaintiff for the same and PE on the ground of some personal difficulty.

In view of the same, put up for purpose fixed for  
**05.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.07.2024