

Civ DJ 600/22

KISHAN LAL CHAUHAN AND ANR. Vs. R.M. GENERATOR
THROUGH PROPRIETOR MADAN SINGH PAWAR

22.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff no.1 with ld counsel Sh. Manoj Khatri.

Sh. Mohammad Faizan, ld proxy counsel for defendnat.

PW-1 has tendered his evidence affidavit. Cross-examination is deferred as ld. main counsel for defendant is not available due to some personal urgency.

At request of parties, matter is referred to Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement for 05.04.2025.

To come up before this Court on **31.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.03.2025